
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4475
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2010
AIR INDIA FLIGHT
Venugopal Shri K. C.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Air India flight operating from Calicut-Trivandrum-Doha has been re-scheduled as Calicut-Doha directly;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken to reinstate the flight to its earlier schedule?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a),(b) and (c): No, Madam. Air India or its subsidiary, Air India Express does not operate on the routing Calicut- Trivandrum- Doha. It operates on routing Kochi-Thiruvananthapuram - Doha with two flights per week. In addition, two new flights on routing Kozhikode-Doha have been introduced.
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